40
• Specifications in this catalog are presented basically for informative purposes.
We request the exchange of official approval drawings before placing order.
• 当カタログは参考仕様ですので、ご使用にあたっては正式納入仕様書の取り交わしをお願いします。
FEATURES
7  These vertical mount resistors are equipped with self-standing,snap-in
terminals having many advantages:
  (a)   The surface area of the terminals has been increased which enhances

7 インダクタンス分が小さく高周波特性に優れています。
7  RoHS 適合品です。
■TYPE DESIGNATION　　　品名構成
■DIMENSIONS　　　外形寸法
RSS□FB-H□
15
1
28-R0.2
MOUNTING HOLE DIMENSIONS
ON P.C.B. (REFERENCE)
＊
■RATING　　　定格
Metal Oxide Film Fixed Resistors　　　酸化金属皮膜固定抵抗器
RS Series
＊
RESISTORS 固定抵抗器
41
• Specifications in this catalog are presented basically for informative purposes.
We request the exchange of official approval drawings before placing order.
• 当カタログは参考仕様ですので、ご使用にあたっては正式納入仕様書の取り交わしをお願いします。
Operating Temperature
使用温度範囲 -55 to +155℃
Temperature Characteristics of Resistance
抵抗温度特性 ±350ppm/℃ or Less
Dielectric Strength
耐電圧
RSS3FB = 1000V
RSS5FB = 1000V
Short-Term Overload
短時間過負荷
Witin±(2%+0.05Ω) at 5sec of Ratad Power*2.5
定格電圧2.5倍の電圧5秒間印加、30分放置後の抵抗値変化±(2%+0.05Ω)以内
Solderability
はんだ付け性 260℃ at 5sec
Resistance to Soldering Loading
耐久性(耐湿負荷)
Witin±(5%+0.05Ω) at 1000H of the 1.5h-on 0.5-off＆Ratad Power 40deg ＆95%RH
温度40℃、湿度95%RH槽中、定格電圧を1.5時間負荷、0.5時間切るサイクル1000時間行った後、Witin±(5%+0.05Ω)以内
Endurance(Rated Loading)
耐久性(定格負荷)
Witin±(5%+0.05Ω) at 1000H of the 1.5h-on 0.5-off＆Ratad Power 70deg
温度70℃槽中、定格電圧を1.5時間負荷、0.5時間切るサイクル1000時間行った後、Witin±(5%+0.05Ω)以内
Flammability
不燃性
No evidence of flaming or self-flaming
発炎しない、または、自己発炎しない。
■SPECIFICATIONS　　　仕様
■TEMPERATURE RISE CURVES　　　表面温度上昇
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
25 50 75 100
定格電力比率（％）
A（H1）
A（H2）
B（H1）
B（H2）
C（H2）
C（H1）
RSS3FB－H1, H2
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
25 50 75 100
定格電力比率（％）